

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.1076/2020
CM(2552/2020)

(Through Video Conferencing)

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

...Petitioner(s)

Through:-Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate
(Through video call)

V/s

UT of J&K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. Feroz Ahmed Sheikh, Advocate
(Through video call)

Coram:- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
(Through Video Conferencing from Jammu)

ORDER

07.08.2020

Ms. Kohli, learned counsel for the petitioner-Trust submits that representation filed by the petitioner in terms of order dated 24.07.2020 passed by this Court, has been rejected by the respondents. She further submits that she has filed supplementary affidavit along with rejection order, but, the same is not on record.

On the other hand, Mr. Feroz Ahmed Sheikh, learned counsel for the respondents submits that status report has also been filed, but, the same is also not record.

Registry to trace out both and place the same on record after scanning. List again on 17.08.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu
07.08.2020
Madan-PS