

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

Sr. No.251

WP(C) No.1076/2020
CM No.2552/2020

(Through Video Conferencing)

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate.
(Through Video Call)

V/s

Union Territory and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr.Feroz Ahmad Sheikh, Dy. AG.
(Through Video Call)

Coram :- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
(Through Video Conferencing from Jammu)

ORDER

17.08.2020

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has not filed the supplementary affidavit filed by Ms. Kohli, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Kohli, learned counsel shall furnish the copy of the same to Mr. Sheikh, through e-mail today itself. Thereafter, response to the supplementary affidavit be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.09.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu
17.08.2020
Anil Sanhotra