

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 1076/2020
CM No. 2552/2020

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Feroz Ahmad Sheikh,
Dy.A.G.

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned Dy.AG appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 20.10.2020.

Interim direction dated 24.07.2020 to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
15.09.2020
Ram Murti